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NO. 2022-11380

JAMES C. MASTANDREA, § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
§
Plaintiff §
§
V. §
§ &
DAVID TAYLOR, JACK MAHAFFEY, § HARRIS COUNTY, TEX&@
JEFF JONES, NANDITA BERRY, §
DAVID HOLEMAN, CHRISTINE § Ko
MASTANDREA, PETER TROPOLI, § 0&\@9
AND WHITESTONE REIT, § %&
§ N
Defendants. § 215THJ UDCI’@( @I . DISTRICT
DEFENDANT/COUNTER-PLAINTIFF W STONE REIT’S
NOTICE OF NON-SUIT WITHOU JUDICE

N
Pursuant to Texas Rule of Civil Procedure 16@%endant/Counter-Plaintiff Whitestone
REIT hereby non-suits without prejudice all coug@ms currently pending in state court in the
N
above-referenced matter as to Plaintiff/Coun fendant James C. Mastandrea.
<E&Respectfully submitted,
©

@  SHIPLEY SNELL MONTGOMERY LLP

&
@ By: _/s/ George 1. Shipley
George T. Shipley
@ Texas Bar No. 18267100
O Brooksie Bonvillain Boutet
@) Texas Bar No. 24097400
AN 717 Texas Ave., Suite 1800
Q\@ Houston, Texas 77002
@%\@ Telephone: (713) 652-5920
Facsimile: (713) 652-3057

@ gshipley@shipleysnell.com
@ bboutet@shipleysnell.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
WHITESTONE REIT
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on all counsel of record on
November 6, 2024 in accordance with Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 21 and 21a.

/s/ George 1. Shipley

George T. Shipley &%
@
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&
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@@
@
§©>
@
&
A
&
o



certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a

Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.

The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing

certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Carla Moore on behalf of George Shipley
Bar No. 18267100
cmoore@shipleysnell.com
Envelope ID: 94006922
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff Whitestone REF's Notice

S

@

of Non-Suit Without Prejudice PN
Status as of 11/6/2024 3:56 PM CST i
&
Case Contacts @
P

Name BarNumber | Email Ti?@tampSubmitted Status
George TShipley gshipley@shipleysnell.com @56%024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
R. Bruce Hurley bhurley@kslaw.com S 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Carla JMoore cmoore@shipleysnell.c\/ﬁ? 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Brooksie Boutet bboutet@shipleys 0\.Eom 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Mitchell Bryant mbbryant@ks@\égm 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Xperanza Uviedo xuviedo@s@reysnell.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Thomas E.Ahlering tahlerin(g@(slaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Amanda Sonneborn aso@%m@kslaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Andrew R.Cockroft acagkroft@kslaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Brenda Moyle {Dﬁ%ﬁnda@moblaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Thomas RAjamie C)%) tajamie@ajamie.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Paul Elliott 654%@ paul.elliott@bakerbotts.com | 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Yadir Rodriguez ¢ @ yrodriguez@kslaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Mike O'Brien ¢ mike@moblaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Courtney Scobie\Q cscobie@ajamie.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Eric Chenoweth echenoweth@ajamie.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Matthew Krimski mkrimski@kslaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Emma KPennington epennington@azalaw.com | 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Hilary Greene 24050688 hgreene@azalaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Joseph Ahmad 941100 joeahmad@azalaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
Tracy Zamora tzamora@azalaw.com 11/6/2024 3:38:47 PM | SENT
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